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Krakow meeting :  General remarks
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ECFA  News;  FCC France workshop @ IPHC 22-24 Novembre ?

25

➔Lettre à Karl Jakobs pour clarifier les objectifs des workshops ECFA et aider plus FCC

Dates proposées pour l’ECFA workshop-2023:  11-13 Octobre ou 20-27 Octobre

En 2023 à l’automne il y aura aussi la mid-term review

IPHC volontaire pour organiser FCC France en France en 2023  du mercredi 22 au vendredi 24 Novembre



The proposal phase is a two-step procedure. 

• In the first step, the Proposal Team will collect input proposals.  The Proposal Team is formed by the TF6+ 

members and new colleagues that kindly agreed to take on the role as track conveners. 

• In a second phase, these input proposals will be condensed by the Proposal Team, by July 1st, 2023, into a 

proposal for the DRD on Calorimetry that will be reviewed by higher level bodies during Summer/Autumn 2023.

For the collection of the input proposals, we have identified three tracks, oriented at the sessions at the first 

community meeting, plus a fourth supplementary track for alternative or transversal proposals.

Track 1: Sandwich calorimeters with fully embedded Electronics – Main and forward calorimeters

Conveners:  Adrian Irles (IFIC, adrian.irles@ific.uv.es), Frank Simon (KIT, frank.simon@kit.edu)

Track 2: Liquified Noble Gas Calorimeters

Conveners:  Martin Aleksa (CERN, martin.aleksa@cern.ch), Nicolas Morange (IJCLab, nicolas.morange@ijclab.in2p3.fr)

Track 3: Optical calorimeters: Scintillating based sampling and homogenous calorimeters

Conveners:  Etiennette Auffray (CERN, etiennette.auffray@cern.ch), Gabriella Gaudio (INFN-Pavia, gabriella.gaudio@pv.infn.it), 

Marco Lucchini (University and INFN Milano-Bicocca, marco.toliman.lucchini@cern.ch), Philipp Roloff (CERN, philipp.roloff@cern.ch)

Toward DRD on Calorimetry - Launching of proposal phase
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We encourage that input proposals are organised in and submitted by consortia consisting of several groups.

The organisation of the input proposals for the tracks will start out from the preparation of the talks at the 1st 

Community Meeting, meaning that the track conveners will start contacting the groups with whom they have 

communicated during the preparation of the 1st Community Meeting.

If you have not been contacted during the preparation phase of the 1st Community Meeting and would like to join one 

of the first three tracks with a proposal, please get in touch, possibly by March 1st, 2023, with the corresponding track

conveners.

In case you would like to make a proposal that does not fit in any of the first three tracks introduced above, please

contact Roberto (roberto.ferrari@pv.infn.it) and Roman (roman.poeschl@ijclab.in2p3.fr), possibly by March 1st, 

The deadline for the submission of the input proposals is set to March 24th, 2023. More info at:

https://indico.cern.ch/event/1213733/

The input proposals will form the basis for the 2nd Community Meeting scheduled for April 20th, 2023, at CERN

Similar procedure is starting for silicon detectors DRD (22-23 march)
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MC2 Contributions des laboratoires français aux futurs grands collisionneurs

Vincent Le Flanchec (CEA), Marie Labat (Synchrotron SOLEIL)

Division Accélérateurs

Mini-colloques

Les session parallèles du Congrès Général sont organisées autour de 29 mini-

colloques, d'une durée de 2 à 6 heures. Ces mini-colloques, coordonnés par un.e

ou plusieurs responsable.s sous les auspices d'une Division de la SFP, offrent un

panorama très vaste de plusieurs domaines spécifiques de la physique. Chaque

mini-colloque s'articule autour d'un mélange d'exposés invités, exposés

contribués et posters.

Congrès : 150 ans de la SFP  (début Juillet)

https://indico.ijclab.in2p3.fr/event/8021/page/271-contributions-des-laboratoires-francais-aux-futurs-grands-collisionneurs
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